[bookmark: _GoBack]402
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety (Police)
	Preparer
	Rachel Opperman
	Standing Committee Representative
	Lee Schmidt and Rachel Opperman
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with ReEngine Consulting for services relating to the conduct of a detailed analysis of the Bureau of Police and a redesign of business processes with the objective of more closely aligning processes with best practices of law enforcement and with new technology in the Bureau, for a sum not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Dollars ($181,000.00).

In 2018, the City of Pittsburgh engaged with a consultant to review its Public Safety technology environment and develop a roadmap to guide future technology investments to support Public Safety operations.  This review identified business practices that compromised productivity, created unnecessary redundancy, and utilized resources inefficiently.  Documenting and reengineering business processes will automate manual processes to increase efficiency, reduce duplicative efforts, and limit the City’s risk exposure.  

	Total Cost
	$ 181,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.230000.53.53901.2020

Additional Operational Costs
None

Impact on City Revenue
None




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
ReEngine Consulting; ReEngine Consulting was awarded based on their scalable project approach in the current operating environment amidst a global pandemic, in addition to the requisite expertise of their team members using a methodology focused on unique challenges that the government and public sectors face.  Additionally, ReEngine Consulting can provide expert services at a cost aligned with the City’s budget and more competitively than other proposals.

Other Respondents
Alexander Proudfoot Company, Connections 4 Success, DELTAWRX, Guidehouse, Inc., International Association of Chiefs of Police, Management Partners, MFR Consultants, Inc., Newton Consulting LLC., RollKall Technologies LLC., VISIMO LLC.

Selection Criteria
Firm’s Qualifications (15 points), Experience, and References, Qualifications of Team (15 points), Project Approach and Plan (30 points), Cost Proposal (30 points), MWDBE/VOSB Good Faith Effort (10 points).

Selection Committee Representation
Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Police, Department of Innovation & Performance, Office of Management & Budget.

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis
To be presented to EORC on December 10, 2020.

	Date Presented at EORC:   December 10, 2020
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· RFP20000247 Solicitation Doc
